
I

1gg.g2

25.00

622.36

25.00

822.28

RESOLUTION

I'THEREAS, the budget for the Boise county Assessor for fiscalyear l9B2 was duly and properly set accorrding to law; and
WHEREAS, do to circumstances and conditions unforeseen at thetime the budget was approved, there are deficiencies in certain Iineitems contained in the Assessorrs budget; abd

,HEREAS, the economics within the budget are sufficient to
meet the additionar expense caused by this unforeseen expense withoutadditional cost to the taxpayers

N,,, THEREF,RE, BE IT RES,L,ED by the Boise county Board of
conrmissioners that the budget of the Assessor be amended as forows:

llArr
CLASS IFI TION

SALARIES

ilB,r
CLASSIF ICATION

BRANCH OFFICES

TELEPHONE & STAMPS

FIELD EXPENSE

SUPPL I ES

add

add

del ete

del ete

del ete

RES0LVED AND APPR0VED by the Boise County Boa
on the /'A aay of

(
sen, a rman

r es

ATTEST:

rd of Commissioners

1982.

ene OF, ss 0ners

ven ss 0ner



RESOLUT ION

WHEREAS, the budget for the Boise County District Court for fiscal

year ,l932 
was duly and properiy set according to law; and

WHEREAS, do to circumstances and conditions unforeseen at the time

the budget was approved, there are deficiencies in certain iine items

contained in the District Court budget; and

WHEREAS, the economics within the budget are sufficient to

meet the additional expense caused by this unforeseen expense without

additional cost to the taxpayers

Not,{ THEREFoRE, BE IT RESoLVED by the Boise County Board of

Commissioners that the budget of the District Court be amended as

fol I ows:

,,B,.CLASSIFICATION

add

dei ete

78.94

78.94

RESoLVED AND APPRoVED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners

on the /3, day of 'l982.

a rman

Ro rt |}' SS oner

ATTEST:

Arlene C, Kolar, Clerk of the Commissioners

COMMUNI CATION

SUPPL I ES

.Q,-l,J d, -fi,



WHEREAS, the budget for Boise County Revaluation for fiscal year

I982 was duly and proper'ly set according to law; and

WHEREAS, do to circumstances and conditions unforeseen at the

time the budget was approved, there are deficiencies in certain Iine

items contained in the Revaluation budget; and

I{HEREAS, the economics within the budget are sufficient to meet

the additional expense caused by this unforeseen expense without

additional cost to the taxpayers

Notl THEREFoRE, BE IT RESoLVED by the Boise County Board of

Conrnissioners that the Revaluation budget be amended as follows:

,'A'' CLASSIFICATION

SALARI ES add 998. 1 8

"8,'CLASSIFICATION

COMMUN ICATIONS

AERIALS

FILM AND CAMERA

SUPPL I ES

FIELD EXPENSE

del ete

del ete

del ete

del ete

del ete

406. 00

3t 5. 63

90.49

17 2.89

I3.'l7

on the ,/-\ day of

RES0LVED AND APPR0VED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners

D,fue-*-- 1982.

e ell ' I rman

d
Ro rt A. Fry, Conm s l on er

ar es ii

ATTEST:

Arlene C, Kolar, Clerk of the Commissioners

tev ns omm ss oner

RESOLUTION



RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the budget for the Boise County Indigent for fiscal

year 1982 was duly and properly set according to law; and

WHEREAS, do to circumstances and conditions unforeseen at the

time the budget was approved, there are deficiencies in certain line

itens contained in the Indigent budget; and

L{HEREAS, the actual cash fund balance is sufficient to meet

the additional expense caused by this unforeseen expense without

additionai cost to the taxpayers

NOtr'I THEREF0RE, BE IT RES0LVED by the Boise County Board of

Conrnissioners that the budget of the Indigent be amended as follor,rs:

I,I] SC EL LAN EOUS

SALARI ES

add

del ete

32. 85

32. 85

RES0LVED AND APPR0VED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners

onthe /4 day of 1982.

en

RJJ IL_E
Ro6ert A. Fry, Conuni$sioner

ar es oner

r ene dl' er t SS oners

ATTEST:

(

e-.42*



WHEREAS, the budget for the Bbise County Auditor for fiscal year

l9B2 was duly and properly set according to law; and

WHEREAS, do to circumstances and conditions unforeseen at the

time the buclget was approved, there are deficieniies in certain line

items contained in the Auditor's budget; and

I'IHEREAS, the economics within the budget are sufficient to meet

the additional expense caused by this unforeseen expense without

additional cost to the taxpayers

NOl^l THEREFORE, BE IT RES0LVED by the Boise County Board of

Conrmissioners that the budget of the Auditor be amended as follows:

..A" 
CLASS IFICATION

ELECTION WAGES

,.8'' CLASSIFICATION

SUPPL I ES

MISCELLANEOUS

add

add

del ete

I 2.68

348.29

360. 97

RES0LVED AND APPR0VED by the Boise County Board of Conmissioners

on the 1q< day of ru 1982.

rman

lfZL} O,E

r ven SS oner

ATTEST:

AFlene C. Kolar, Clerk of the Conrnissioners

RESOLUTION



I^JHEREAS, the budget for the Boise County Sheriff for fiscal

year l9B2 was duly and properly set according to law; and

IIHEREAS, do to circumstances and conditions unforeseen at the

time the budget was approved, there are deficiencies in certain

line items contained in the Sheriff's budget; and

WHEREAS, the economics within the budget are sufficient to

meet the additional expense caused by this unforeseen expense

without additional cost to the taxpayers

NOl,l THEREF0RE, BE IT RES0LVED-by the Boise County Board of

Corrnissioners that the budget of the Sheriff be amended as foliows:

"B,,CLASSIFICATION

BOARD OF PRISONERS

CAR OPERATIONS

SUPPLIES

COMMUNICATIONS

FIELD EXPENSE

CAPITAL OUTLAY

UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

add

add

add

add

del ete

de l ete

del ete

231 .50

803 .49

349.90

I,240.86

2l 6. 58

I ,857. I 8

55] .99

RESoLVED APPRoVED by the Boise County Board of Cormissioners

on the ,/'A day of I 982.

. Yen a rman

ry, Conm 0nerr

ar es

ATTEST:

Arlene C. Kolar, CIerk of the Cornmissioners

eve s oner

RESOLUTION



RESOL UTION

I,JHEREAS, the Boi5e county Miscellaneous budget for fiscal year

1982 was du'ly and properly set according to law; and

WHEREAS' do to circumstances and conditions unforeseen at the

time the budget was approved, there are deficiencies in certain line
items contained in the Miscellaneous budget; and

WHEREAS, the economics within the budget are sufficient to
meet the additional expense caused by this unforeseen expense without

additional cost to the taxpayers

NOt.l THEREF0RE, BE IT RES0LVED by the Boise county Board of

Conrnissioners that the budget if Miscellaneous be amended as follows:

'18'' CLASSIFICATION

3 % EMPLOYMENT

JANITOR

14ISCELLANEOUS

SOCIAL SECURITY

of

ATTEST:

add

add

add

del ete

I ,828.39

80.49

359. 09

2,267.96

RESOLVED AND APPR0vED by the Boise county Board of commissioners

on the /A 1982.

n

r es

S oner,

SS 0ner

ene dfr er SS oners

t

tZrt*] n.T

-



WHEREAS, the budget for the Boise County Prosecuting Attorney

for fiscal year I9B2 was duly and properly set according to lawi and

!/HEREAS, do to circumstances and conditions unforeseen at the

time the budget was approved, there are deficiencies in certain line

items contained in the Prosecuting Attorney's budget; and

WHEREAS, the economics within the budget are sufficient to

meet the additional expense caused by this unforeseen expense

without additional cost to the taxpayers

NOI.I THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Boise County Board of

Conrnissioners that the budget of the Prosecuting Attorney be

amended as fol I ows :

..A'' CLASSIFICATION

EXTRA HELP

SECRETARY SALARY

,.8.. CLASSIFICAT]ON

COMMUN I CATION

CONT INGENCY

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE EQUIPMENT

FIELD EXPENSE

3. 0B

62.74

57.29

293.25

34.55

L
ert FJ' omm S oner

ES

aCd

del ete

add

del ete

del ete

del ete

del ete

I ,036..l 0

591 .35

RESoLVED AND APPRoVED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners

on the /d day of A-*zc.--- 1982.

e n, C al n

ATTEST:

AiTene-T. Kolar, Cl erk of the Commi s s

r

oners

teven omm SS oner

RESOLUTION



WHEREAS, the budget for the Boise County Corrnissioners for

fiscai year 1982 was duly and properly set according to law; and

WHEREAS, do to circumstances and conditions unforeseen at the

time the budget was approved, thercare deficiencies in certain Iine

items contained in the Corrnissioner's budget; and

WHEREAS, the economics within the budget are sufficient to

meet the additional expense caused by this unforeseen expense without

additional cost to the taxpayers

NotJ THEREFoRE, BE IT RESoLVED by the Boise County Board of

Comnissioners that the budget of the Coflnissioners be amended::as

fol I ows :

,AU CLASSIFICATION

add 3,811.82

CONTINGENCY

CLERK PLANNING &

ZON I NG

ENGINEER FEES

ENGINEER MISC.

add

del ete

del ete

del ete

5,000.00

2 ,500. 00

5 , 000, 00

5,000.00

RES0LVED AND APPR0VED by the Boise County Board of Cormissioners

on the /a dayof 'I 982.

r rJ' oner

esar

ATTEST:

Arlene C. Kolar, Clerk of the Comissioners

teven omm ss oner

RESOLUTI ON

SALARI ES

"B'CLASSIFICATI0N.



RESOLUTIOII

l,.lll EREAS, the budget for fi sca l year i 982 was duly

and properly set by the Bosrd of County Commissioners

accord i ng to lasr; and

I,IHEREAS, due to unforeseen c i rcumstances there are

deficiencies in certa i n line i tems con ta i ned in the "8"

porti on of the Road Department budget; and

iIHEREAS, through economy i n other i tems wi thi n that

classification of the budget, the Commissioners can neet

this exin gency without additionai money being added to

the Road Department budget.

N0l,,l THEREF0RE, BE IT RES0LVED b.y the Boi se County Board

of County Commissioners, that the "8" Classification of

the Boi se County Road Department's buCget for fi scal year

I 982 be amended as follows:
.,B" CLASSIFICATION

ENGINEER FEES delete $5,000.00

P. E. R. S. add 5,000. 00

RES0LVED AND APPROVED this 

-day 

of 

-'

1932 by the Boise County Board of Comnissioners.

{efu.-, o
J. E. Yensen, Chairman

a.
ry' 0inrl S oner

es teve otnnt SS 0n

o er

ar

ATTEST:

Arlene C. Ko i ar, C k of the ComrnissionI er

r

)


